# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mark C. Tevis	03/27/2006	
Ken Downing	03/28/2006	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scientific Games Royalty Corporation
Street Address:	220 Continental Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 407
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19713

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10528220

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1842

Email: seiler@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Powers Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1200-00069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Powers

Total Attachments: 3

source=W1200-00069Document#page1.tif source=W1200-00069Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0352

500108693

\$40.00

source=W1200-00069Document#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0353

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Mark C. Tevis and Ken Downing have invented certain improvements in an:

# Methods For Applying Coating Compositions To An Article And Articles Produced Thereof

and have executed a United States utility patent application filed on March 18, 2005 which has been assigned Serial No. 10/528,220; based upon PCT/US0331604.

WHEREAS, Scientific Games Royalty Corporation ("Scientific Games"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 220 Continental Drive, Suite 407, Newark, DE 19713, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said applications and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Scientific Games, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Scientific Games, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Scientific Games may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Scientific Games.

Signe	d .	
(1) Inventor's signature:		Date: $3/27$ , 2006
MA	inh C. Tever	,
Name: Residence: Citizenship:	Mark C. Tevis 516 Mill Creek Drive, Dawsonville US	e, GA 30534. US004
State of: C	california ) Sonoma )ss.:	

Before me personally appeared Mark C. Tevis, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed this 27 day of March, 2006.

See a Tached certificate
(Notary Public)

Alforney's Docket No. 49673 22934US

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of Sonom	_ } ss.
On March 27, 2006 before me, Spersonally appeared March C	Tefanie S. Friedman, No Tary  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  To V1 S  Name(s) of Signer(s)
	<ul> <li>personally known to me</li> <li>proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence</li> </ul>
STEFANIE S. FRIEDMAN Commission # 1502227 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2008	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Name(s) of Signer(s)  Dersonally known to me Deflowed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public
	IONAL ————————————————————————————————————
fraudulent removal and realtachm	ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	int of October applied tion
Document Date: 3/27/06	nt of Patent application  Number of Pages: 1
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: Marih C. Tev	71'S
Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing: Self	

**PATENT REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0355** 

Signed			4 /	
(1) Inventor's si	gnature:	Date: _	<u> 3/28/</u>	_, 2006
Ken	Downing		( /	
Name:	Ken Downing			
Residence:	6680 Stillmeadow Drive, Cumming, GA	30040, US		
Citizenship:	US I			
State of:	orga ) South )ss.:			

**RECORDED: 05/26/2006** 

Before me personally appeared Ken Downing, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed this Asia day of March, 2006.

Joyce Saulsbury-Hipes
Notary Public
Forsyth County
State of Georgia

My Comm. Expires Apr. 5, 2008

Attorney's Docket No. 49673.22934US

000580